Capital Improvement Projects Fund (409800) for the purpose of providing funding for the Glen Alps
Roads and Drainage Capital Improvement Program, all within the Public Works Administration
Department.

Section 8. Appropriating a contribution in the amount of THREE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-
SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY-FOUR DOLLARS ($3,547,694) from the Chugiak,
Birchwood, Eagle River Rural Road Service Area (CBERRRSA) Operating Fund (119000) to the
CBERRRSA Capital Improvement Projects Fund (419800) for road and drainage improvement projects,
all within the Public Works Administration Department.

[...]

43 Department / Agency

2021
Approved
  Budget Revision

2021
Revised
 Budget

44 Chief Fiscal Officer -$ 1,800,000$        1,800,000$        

Section 10. Revising and appropriating the amount of 911 Surcharge Fund (211000) anticipated
expenses to SEVEN MILLION, NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-THREE THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED
ELEVEN DOLLARS ($7,973,411) to the 911 Surcharge Fund (211000) for 911 operations in fiscal year 

Section 13. Revising and appropriating the 2021 Operating Budget for the Police and Fire Retirement
System Fund (715000) from anticipated investment income of the Fund as approved by the Anchorage